
Place Name

Class

C
ategory

Stage #1: 
Smoke & 

Hope

Stage #2: 
Showdown

Stage #3: 
Roundabout

Stage #4: 
Pendulum

Stage #5: 
Speed 
Option

Stage #6: 
Accelerator

Total 
Time

Average 
Stage Time

Ave String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 7.53 9.54 7.56 10.60 9.77 9.59 54.59 9.10 2.27
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 9.22 9.91 8.56 12.00 11.90 11.34 62.93 10.49 2.62
3 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 9.54 9.92 10.75 12.22 10.71 12.18 65.32 10.89 2.72
4 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 9.47 10.75 10.83 11.03 13.67 10.93 66.68 11.11 2.78
5 John McClelland .22 Opn 15.80 12.89 8.58 12.93 11.61 11.23 73.04 12.17 3.04
6 Chuck Anderson Opn 12.02 12.63 12.19 13.75 12.96 12.94 76.49 12.75 3.19
7 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 12.87 12.15 11.10 13.20 14.22 13.82 77.36 12.89 3.22
8 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 11.36 12.49 13.92 17.79 10.66 12.80 79.02 13.17 3.29
9 Jim Cook RFC Opn 10.33 12.33 11.33 15.68 15.25 14.28 79.20 13.20 3.30
10 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 10.92 12.30 11.62 19.64 16.58 13.71 84.77 14.13 3.53
11 Don Oliver .22 Opn 10.65 14.52 12.57 17.07 15.76 15.45 86.02 14.34 3.58
12 Chuck Anderson Ltd 12.08 14.21 13.66 18.38 14.26 14.82 87.41 14.57 3.64
13 Shirl Angell .22 Opn F 14.39 14.83 12.60 16.57 14.86 14.86 88.11 14.69 3.67
14 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn F 13.70 14.76 13.81 19.29 14.64 16.51 92.71 15.45 3.86
15 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 13.72 13.26 14.80 18.76 15.24 16.95 92.73 15.46 3.86
16 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn Ssr 13.73 13.18 15.49 15.85 19.63 16.77 94.65 15.78 3.94
17 Richard Prins RFC Opn 14.62 15.78 14.66 17.69 16.66 17.25 96.66 16.11 4.03
18 Pete Barnett RFC Opn Sr 14.77 14.26 15.74 18.42 16.62 18.62 98.43 16.41 4.10
19 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 14.52 15.92 14.13 19.53 18.43 17.31 99.84 16.64 4.16
20 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 12.41 14.79 15.24 20.94 17.95 18.93 100.26 16.71 4.18
21 Rich Garr .22 Opn 15.29 16.35 13.67 25.41 16.76 15.81 103.29 17.22 4.30
22 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 12.33 17.75 16.51 20.91 20.99 14.87 103.36 17.23 4.31
23 Tom Angell Opn 15.93 16.73 17.98 18.57 17.04 17.84 104.09 17.35 4.34
24 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 14.98 16.60 17.59 20.26 20.74 16.23 106.40 17.73 4.43
25 David Ellis .22 Opn 14.16 15.40 15.34 18.72 25.35 19.33 108.30 18.05 4.51
26 Wade Fee PCC Opn 14.80 16.05 22.65 20.90 18.97 17.90 111.27 18.55 4.64
27 David Lund Ltd 15.46 16.79 15.60 22.12 22.23 19.23 111.43 18.57 4.64
28 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 16.23 15.91 16.80 19.30 20.89 23.47 112.60 18.77 4.69
29 Allen Martin .22 Opn 14.49 19.40 17.52 21.95 20.45 19.15 112.96 18.83 4.71
30 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 17.22 18.60 17.97 24.78 16.60 21.68 116.85 19.48 4.87
31 Ed Atkinson Ltd 14.56 17.53 16.60 29.09 21.74 22.09 121.61 20.27 5.07
32 Lee Moore .22 Opn Sr 12.21 18.65 15.95 32.24 18.83 25.38 123.26 20.54 5.14
33 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 16.92 18.32 18.55 25.63 22.13 25.57 127.12 21.19 5.30
34 Steve Brown RFC Opn 12.82 24.70 14.37 36.45 21.14 17.81 127.29 21.21 5.30
35 Alex Brown Ltd 17.41 24.49 19.69 24.00 22.50 21.47 129.56 21.59 5.40
36 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn Jr 14.84 19.20 20.68 34.10 24.47 22.38 135.67 22.61 5.65
37 Gabor Magony Ltd 17.83 24.70 23.90 23.45 22.46 23.41 135.75 22.63 5.66
38 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 17.75 16.77 20.96 34.45 19.78 30.28 139.99 23.33 5.83
39 Robert Hicks .22 Opn Ssr 19.27 21.20 25.67 30.57 23.58 27.76 148.05 24.68 6.17
40 Kristine Hayes Ltd F 20.55 24.60 21.18 29.81 24.72 27.26 148.12 24.69 6.17
41 Jeff Gobler Ltd 17.39 36.53 22.31 33.31 29.67 28.28 167.49 27.92 6.98
42 Bill Conerly Ltd 19.51 28.71 29.99 36.52 32.30 25.88 172.91 28.82 7.20
43 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 22.13 33.35 22.55 40.79 20.92 36.50 176.24 29.37 7.34
44 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd F 30.66 34.33 35.85 37.33 35.80 31.48 205.45 34.24 8.56
45 Jerry Sabins Ltd 26.77 30.45 31.59 62.51 53.56 47.80 252.68 42.11 10.53
46 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 16.63 34.41 17.12 58.97 120.00 49.43 296.56 49.43 12.36
47 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd F 44.53 72.62 92.75 120.00 101.23 106.33 537.46 89.58 22.39
48 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd F 101.23 113.46 56.38 120.00 108.50 46.46 546.03 91.01 22.75
49 Art Nitsche Ltd 61.48 93.45 86.34 120.00 110.67 120.00 591.94 98.66 24.66
50 Bill Johnson Opn 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 720.00 120.00 30.00
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Stage #1: Smoke & HopeShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 1.80 5.48 2.01 1.89 1.83 7.53 1.88
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.85 2.34 2.25 2.20 2.43 9.22 2.31
3 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 1.77 2.13 3.33 3.23 2.34 9.47 2.37
4 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 2.41 5.44 2.64 2.21 2.28 9.54 2.39
5 Jim Cook RFC Opn 3.00 2.57 2.59 2.32 2.85 10.33 2.58
6 Don Oliver .22 Opn 3.04 2.38 2.60 30.00 2.63 10.65 2.66
7 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 2.88 2.22 2.82 3.00 3.15 10.92 2.73
8 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 2.86 2.66 5.74 2.58 3.26 11.36 2.84
9 Chuck Anderson Opn 3.23 2.91 2.54 3.34 3.84 12.02 3.01
10 Chuck Anderson Ltd 2.91 3.00 3.24 2.93 3.25 12.08 3.02
11 Lee Moore .22 Opn 3.67 2.80 3.49 2.75 3.17 12.21 3.05
12 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 5.90 3.36 3.08 2.82 3.07 12.33 3.08
13 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 3.68 3.43 2.86 2.90 3.22 12.41 3.10
14 Steve Brown RFC Opn 25.49 3.38 3.28 3.21 2.95 12.82 3.21
15 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 4.37 4.39 2.87 2.87 2.76 12.87 3.22
16 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 3.92 3.72 3.49 3.21 3.28 13.70 3.43
17 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.77 3.06 4.89 3.83 3.06 13.72 3.43
18 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 4.05 3.47 3.58 3.48 3.20 13.73 3.43
19 David Ellis .22 Opn 3.61 3.58 3.16 3.81 4.48 14.16 3.54
20 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.97 3.84 3.40 3.18 4.23 14.39 3.60
21 Allen Martin .22 Opn 4.22 3.67 3.69 3.51 3.62 14.49 3.62
22 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 4.72 3.19 7.05 3.11 3.50 14.52 3.63
23 Ed Atkinson Ltd 3.40 2.86 4.96 3.34 4.98 14.56 3.64
24 Richard Prins RFC Opn 3.81 3.82 3.71 3.68 3.42 14.62 3.66
25 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 3.92 3.38 3.21 4.26 9.76 14.77 3.69
26 Wade Fee PCC Opn 4.06 5.39 3.59 4.00 3.15 14.80 3.70
27 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn 4.41 4.30 3.52 3.66 3.36 14.84 3.71
28 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 3.79 3.52 3.83 3.84 5.02 14.98 3.75
29 Rich Garr .22 Opn 3.70 4.53 4.19 3.65 3.75 15.29 3.82
30 David Lund Ltd 4.21 3.40 4.94 4.01 3.84 15.46 3.87
31 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.10 7.34 2.57 5.59 5.54 15.80 3.95
32 Tom Angell Opn 4.49 4.36 4.06 3.89 3.62 15.93 3.98
33 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 3.86 4.77 4.53 4.18 3.66 16.23 4.06
34 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 4.59 3.75 23.71 3.66 4.63 16.63 4.16
35 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 5.10 6.40 3.70 4.36 3.76 16.92 4.23
36 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 4.51 22.64 4.72 4.40 3.59 17.22 4.31
37 Jeff Gobler Ltd 4.54 5.77 3.86 5.80 3.22 17.39 4.35
38 Alex Brown Ltd 4.31 4.62 4.06 4.44 4.60 17.41 4.35
39 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 4.92 5.21 4.46 3.94 4.43 17.75 4.44
40 Gabor Magony Ltd 5.58 7.18 3.54 4.88 3.83 17.83 4.46
41 Robert Hicks .22 Opn 4.14 5.67 5.76 5.38 4.08 19.27 4.82
42 Bill Conerly Ltd 4.38 5.56 7.04 5.16 4.41 19.51 4.88
43 Kristine Hayes Ltd 5.16 5.60 5.91 5.37 4.42 20.55 5.14
44 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 5.80 6.09 4.28 5.96 6.33 22.13 5.53
45 Jerry Sabins Ltd 6.29 7.02 6.54 6.92 8.29 26.77 6.69
46 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd 8.15 7.51 7.45 12.10 7.55 30.66 7.67
47 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd 10.85 19.20 12.33 9.50 11.85 44.53 11.13
48 Art Nitsche Ltd 14.42 7.92 30.00 9.14 30.00 61.48 15.37
49 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 11.23 101.23 25.31
50 Bill Johnson Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Shooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 2.64 2.02 2.38 2.50 3.13 9.54 2.39
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.50 2.39 3.15 2.55 2.47 9.91 2.48
3 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 2.60 2.39 2.24 5.28 2.69 9.92 2.48
4 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 6.07 2.05 2.94 2.89 2.87 10.75 2.69
5 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 2.91 2.99 4.06 2.84 3.41 12.15 3.04
6 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 3.20 2.94 3.23 3.57 2.93 12.30 3.08
7 Jim Cook RFC Opn 3.19 2.98 3.55 2.61 4.10 12.33 3.08
8 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 2.66 4.59 3.25 3.87 2.71 12.49 3.12
9 Chuck Anderson Opn 3.48 2.74 3.62 5.99 2.79 12.63 3.16
10 John McClelland .22 Opn 3.68 2.90 3.34 3.80 2.97 12.89 3.22
11 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 3.64 3.58 3.21 3.35 3.04 13.18 3.30
12 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.62 3.40 3.26 3.82 2.98 13.26 3.32
13 Chuck Anderson Ltd 4.48 3.95 3.36 3.07 3.83 14.21 3.55
14 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 3.60 3.87 3.79 3.58 3.29 14.26 3.57
15 Don Oliver .22 Opn 4.86 3.86 3.41 3.33 3.92 14.52 3.63
16 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 3.61 3.91 3.57 4.18 3.67 14.76 3.69
17 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 7.61 4.37 3.30 3.28 3.84 14.79 3.70
18 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 4.56 3.73 4.28 3.45 3.37 14.83 3.71
19 David Ellis .22 Opn 3.86 3.22 5.96 4.48 3.84 15.40 3.85
20 Richard Prins RFC Opn 4.09 3.84 3.49 4.36 30.00 15.78 3.95
21 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 3.59 3.56 3.76 6.94 5.00 15.91 3.98
22 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 4.18 4.29 4.01 3.44 4.35 15.92 3.98
23 Wade Fee PCC Opn 5.02 3.96 3.79 3.28 7.19 16.05 4.01
24 Rich Garr .22 Opn 4.87 3.79 3.91 3.78 5.27 16.35 4.09
25 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 4.47 3.69 4.36 4.08 7.25 16.60 4.15
26 Tom Angell Opn 4.42 5.49 4.13 4.11 4.07 16.73 4.18
27 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 5.68 4.38 3.46 4.62 4.31 16.77 4.19
28 David Lund Ltd 4.38 4.17 5.86 4.06 4.18 16.79 4.20
29 Ed Atkinson Ltd 4.69 5.02 3.68 5.37 4.14 17.53 4.38
30 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 2.95 30.00 3.76 2.85 8.19 17.75 4.44
31 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 5.25 4.91 5.10 4.25 4.06 18.32 4.58
32 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 5.78 4.30 4.31 17.19 4.21 18.60 4.65
33 Lee Moore .22 Opn 5.30 4.55 4.57 5.07 4.46 18.65 4.66
34 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn 3.98 5.44 5.29 4.49 6.87 19.20 4.80
35 Allen Martin .22 Opn 4.48 5.64 5.77 4.78 4.50 19.40 4.85
36 Robert Hicks .22 Opn 5.32 5.03 4.57 6.38 6.28 21.20 5.30
37 Alex Brown Ltd 6.60 13.72 5.41 6.36 6.12 24.49 6.12
38 Kristine Hayes Ltd 7.57 6.31 5.42 5.30 7.84 24.60 6.15
39 Steve Brown RFC Opn 26.16 4.46 3.90 9.44 6.90 24.70 6.17
40 Gabor Magony Ltd 6.02 8.44 6.28 7.67 4.73 24.70 6.18
41 Bill Conerly Ltd 8.49 7.23 6.50 8.18 6.80 28.71 7.18
42 Jerry Sabins Ltd 8.06 8.32 13.26 5.69 8.38 30.45 7.61
43 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 7.81 9.52 10.11 7.33 8.69 33.35 8.34
44 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd 10.08 8.93 7.79 16.08 7.53 34.33 8.58
45 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 6.25 4.29 30.00 4.76 19.11 34.41 8.60
46 Jeff Gobler Ltd 13.16 8.00 7.59 7.78 16.66 36.53 9.13
47 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd 15.01 19.46 30.00 27.46 10.69 72.62 18.16
48 Art Nitsche Ltd 30.00 17.81 30.00 15.64 30.00 93.45 23.36
49 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd 30.00 29.40 24.75 29.31 30.00 113.46 28.37
50 Bill Johnson Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00

Stage #2: Showdown



Stage #3: RoundaboutShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 2.06 1.92 1.81 2.22 1.77 7.56 1.89
2 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.23 2.13 2.33 2.19 2.01 8.56 2.14
3 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.19 2.32 2.21 2.19 1.99 8.58 2.15
4 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 2.53 5.41 2.54 2.68 3.00 10.75 2.69
5 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 8.42 3.29 2.87 2.03 2.64 10.83 2.71
6 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 2.86 2.77 2.84 2.74 2.75 11.10 2.78
7 Jim Cook RFC Opn 3.06 2.98 2.66 2.95 2.74 11.33 2.83
8 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 3.19 2.58 5.77 3.25 2.60 11.62 2.91
9 Chuck Anderson Opn 3.25 2.74 2.53 3.67 4.08 12.19 3.05
10 Don Oliver .22 Opn 5.01 3.39 3.42 3.10 2.66 12.57 3.14
11 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.29 3.32 3.18 3.07 3.06 12.60 3.15
12 Chuck Anderson Ltd 2.93 4.73 3.24 5.57 2.76 13.66 3.42
13 Rich Garr .22 Opn 3.87 3.50 3.50 3.54 3.13 13.67 3.42
14 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 3.92 3.59 3.53 3.33 3.36 13.81 3.45
15 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 4.68 2.60 4.53 4.02 2.77 13.92 3.48
16 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 3.55 3.70 5.69 3.60 3.28 14.13 3.53
17 Steve Brown RFC Opn 3.53 3.65 6.79 3.64 3.55 14.37 3.59
18 Richard Prins RFC Opn 4.18 3.94 3.67 3.72 3.33 14.66 3.67
19 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.26 6.06 3.30 4.68 3.56 14.80 3.70
20 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 30.00 3.76 4.89 3.25 3.34 15.24 3.81
21 David Ellis .22 Opn 4.55 3.43 4.86 3.45 3.91 15.34 3.84
22 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 5.86 3.30 3.22 30.00 3.11 15.49 3.87
23 David Lund Ltd 4.56 3.59 4.04 3.43 4.54 15.60 3.90
24 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 4.87 4.06 3.36 4.42 3.90 15.74 3.94
25 Lee Moore .22 Opn 3.49 5.63 4.47 4.20 3.79 15.95 3.99
26 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 3.29 5.48 3.14 4.60 12.93 16.51 4.13
27 Ed Atkinson Ltd 4.62 4.21 5.34 3.67 4.10 16.60 4.15
28 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 3.73 4.76 4.01 4.30 5.07 16.80 4.20
29 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 3.70 12.85 3.21 7.07 3.14 17.12 4.28
30 Allen Martin .22 Opn 4.63 4.35 4.75 4.26 4.28 17.52 4.38
31 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 6.36 4.26 4.92 4.93 3.48 17.59 4.40
32 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 4.07 4.35 5.57 22.83 3.98 17.97 4.49
33 Tom Angell Opn 4.12 5.14 5.28 4.71 4.01 17.98 4.50
34 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 5.12 5.25 5.13 4.37 3.93 18.55 4.64
35 Alex Brown Ltd 5.47 5.22 4.87 4.50 5.10 19.69 4.92
36 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn 4.47 6.05 5.77 4.39 30.00 20.68 5.17
37 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 14.01 4.29 5.82 5.76 5.09 20.96 5.24
38 Kristine Hayes Ltd 7.10 5.40 5.01 5.08 5.69 21.18 5.30
39 Jeff Gobler Ltd 6.28 5.20 6.83 5.61 5.22 22.31 5.58
40 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 7.86 6.25 6.72 4.73 4.85 22.55 5.64
41 Wade Fee PCC Opn 5.00 7.09 4.01 6.55 7.29 22.65 5.66
42 Gabor Magony Ltd 7.68 4.56 30.00 6.04 5.62 23.90 5.98
43 Robert Hicks .22 Opn 9.39 6.81 5.90 6.09 6.87 25.67 6.42
44 Bill Conerly Ltd 8.37 9.74 7.34 7.97 6.31 29.99 7.50
45 Jerry Sabins Ltd 11.13 6.44 8.46 9.94 6.75 31.59 7.90
46 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd 9.65 7.00 12.20 9.38 9.82 35.85 8.96
47 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd 10.93 7.19 16.81 30.00 21.45 56.38 14.10
48 Art Nitsche Ltd 8.89 30.00 30.00 17.45 30.00 86.34 21.59
49 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd 18.91 27.13 30.00 16.71 30.00 92.75 23.19
50 Bill Johnson Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Stage #4: PendulumShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 2.45 2.41 3.34 3.37 2.40 10.60 2.65
2 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.22 4.34 2.61 2.60 2.60 11.03 2.76
3 Alex Clark RFC Opn 3.56 2.89 3.65 2.88 2.67 12.00 3.00
4 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 2.91 3.08 4.53 3.49 2.74 12.22 3.06
5 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.75 2.95 4.30 17.85 2.93 12.93 3.23
6 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 3.27 3.66 3.31 3.39 3.23 13.20 3.30
7 Chuck Anderson Opn 4.52 3.53 3.78 3.19 3.25 13.75 3.44
8 Jim Cook RFC Opn 4.60 4.42 4.10 3.60 3.56 15.68 3.92
9 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 3.75 4.37 3.83 14.87 3.90 15.85 3.96
10 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.81 4.40 3.71 7.14 4.65 16.57 4.14
11 Don Oliver .22 Opn 3.90 4.65 5.27 3.54 4.98 17.07 4.27
12 Richard Prins RFC Opn 4.66 4.51 8.91 4.50 4.02 17.69 4.42
13 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 9.31 5.99 3.52 4.45 3.83 17.79 4.45
14 Chuck Anderson Ltd 5.68 3.72 5.27 4.80 4.59 18.38 4.60
15 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 6.56 4.76 4.49 4.78 4.39 18.42 4.61
16 Tom Angell Opn 4.58 4.69 5.10 4.27 5.03 18.57 4.64
17 David Ellis .22 Opn 7.38 5.63 4.74 4.24 4.11 18.72 4.68
18 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 4.18 4.86 6.13 4.15 5.57 18.76 4.69
19 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 4.77 5.28 4.89 7.12 4.35 19.29 4.82
20 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 5.63 4.41 4.98 4.62 5.29 19.30 4.83
21 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 6.62 4.90 5.36 4.95 4.32 19.53 4.88
22 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 4.65 4.10 6.62 5.31 5.58 19.64 4.91
23 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 6.89 4.33 4.45 4.98 6.50 20.26 5.07
24 Wade Fee PCC Opn 5.48 5.18 5.24 5.00 5.95 20.90 5.23
25 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 7.96 4.58 5.18 6.77 4.38 20.91 5.23
26 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 30.00 5.15 4.17 7.42 4.20 20.94 5.24
27 Allen Martin .22 Opn 6.28 5.17 6.72 5.05 5.45 21.95 5.49
28 David Lund Ltd 6.47 5.62 5.57 7.73 4.46 22.12 5.53
29 Gabor Magony Ltd 6.73 6.52 5.95 5.86 5.12 23.45 5.86
30 Alex Brown Ltd 6.46 6.44 6.73 5.38 5.72 24.00 6.00
31 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 8.67 6.37 6.32 5.61 6.48 24.78 6.20
32 Rich Garr .22 Opn 7.96 6.36 7.61 6.63 4.81 25.41 6.35
33 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 7.30 9.15 7.00 6.31 5.02 25.63 6.41
34 Ed Atkinson Ltd 8.21 6.13 7.86 7.98 7.12 29.09 7.27
35 Kristine Hayes Ltd 8.48 11.14 7.87 7.02 6.44 29.81 7.45
36 Robert Hicks .22 Opn 12.88 9.08 5.75 9.10 6.64 30.57 7.64
37 Lee Moore .22 Opn 12.53 9.17 6.09 6.05 10.93 32.24 8.06
38 Jeff Gobler Ltd 10.83 6.20 8.89 8.67 9.55 33.31 8.33
39 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn 13.46 5.86 6.76 8.02 30.00 34.10 8.53
40 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 13.05 10.56 7.65 10.80 5.44 34.45 8.61
41 Steve Brown RFC Opn 29.76 4.29 6.59 21.18 4.39 36.45 9.11
42 Bill Conerly Ltd 8.03 10.53 10.36 9.66 8.47 36.52 9.13
43 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd 8.31 8.93 14.38 10.58 9.51 37.33 9.33
44 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 10.82 9.87 10.48 9.67 10.77 40.79 10.20
45 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 20.44 3.95 29.46 5.12 30.00 58.97 14.74
46 Jerry Sabins Ltd 30.00 11.70 30.00 9.88 10.93 62.51 15.63
47 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
48 Art Nitsche Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
49 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
50 Bill Johnson Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Stage #5: Speed OptionShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 2.39 2.40 5.53 2.62 2.36 9.77 2.44
2 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 2.89 5.00 2.50 2.45 2.82 10.66 2.67
3 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 2.84 2.68 2.59 2.60 2.92 10.71 2.68
4 John McClelland .22 Opn 3.01 2.89 4.17 2.84 2.87 11.61 2.90
5 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.86 2.69 4.09 2.99 3.36 11.90 2.98
6 Chuck Anderson Opn 3.74 4.18 3.13 3.04 3.05 12.96 3.24
7 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 3.57 3.97 4.61 3.08 3.05 13.67 3.42
8 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 3.98 3.58 3.49 3.66 3.49 14.22 3.56
9 Chuck Anderson Ltd 3.78 3.72 3.63 3.39 3.52 14.26 3.57
10 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 4.16 3.60 3.44 5.00 3.44 14.64 3.66
11 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 3.68 4.14 3.69 3.76 3.73 14.86 3.72
12 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.85 6.02 4.04 3.97 3.38 15.24 3.81
13 Jim Cook RFC Opn 4.15 3.85 3.92 3.63 3.85 15.25 3.81
14 Don Oliver .22 Opn 3.81 3.73 6.19 4.55 3.67 15.76 3.94
15 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 3.85 3.70 4.69 4.65 4.38 16.58 4.15
16 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 4.54 4.08 3.87 5.19 4.11 16.60 4.15
17 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 4.56 4.74 4.32 3.93 3.81 16.62 4.16
18 Richard Prins RFC Opn 4.18 4.38 4.33 4.07 4.08 16.66 4.17
19 Rich Garr .22 Opn 4.34 4.54 4.28 4.14 4.00 16.76 4.19
20 Tom Angell Opn 4.04 4.07 4.14 4.79 6.68 17.04 4.26
21 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 4.34 4.27 5.36 5.85 3.98 17.95 4.49
22 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 4.41 3.99 4.78 7.53 5.25 18.43 4.61
23 Lee Moore .22 Opn 7.00 6.45 4.48 3.99 3.91 18.83 4.71
24 Wade Fee PCC Opn 4.58 5.03 4.90 4.46 5.16 18.97 4.74
25 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 4.22 6.99 4.48 30.00 3.94 19.63 4.91
26 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 6.87 5.37 5.08 4.64 4.69 19.78 4.95
27 Allen Martin .22 Opn 6.30 5.18 5.47 5.06 4.74 20.45 5.11
28 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 4.99 5.30 5.46 4.99 5.51 20.74 5.19
29 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 6.33 4.89 6.18 4.67 5.15 20.89 5.22
30 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 6.45 8.39 4.58 5.07 4.82 20.92 5.23
31 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 7.30 5.85 4.54 5.96 4.64 20.99 5.25
32 Steve Brown RFC Opn 6.00 7.14 4.76 4.53 5.85 21.14 5.29
33 Ed Atkinson Ltd 6.44 5.40 4.96 5.28 6.10 21.74 5.44
34 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 4.70 5.50 6.81 5.12 25.18 22.13 5.53
35 David Lund Ltd 4.45 5.37 7.54 14.65 4.87 22.23 5.56
36 Gabor Magony Ltd 5.36 6.11 6.09 5.76 5.25 22.46 5.62
37 Alex Brown Ltd 7.29 5.40 5.79 5.79 5.52 22.50 5.63
38 Robert Hicks .22 Opn 4.31 6.89 9.77 6.32 6.06 23.58 5.90
39 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn 7.32 6.34 23.79 5.56 5.25 24.47 6.12
40 Kristine Hayes Ltd 7.12 6.70 5.93 4.97 30.00 24.72 6.18
41 David Ellis .22 Opn 4.50 7.71 6.63 7.34 6.88 25.35 6.34
42 Jeff Gobler Ltd 9.18 7.02 5.28 8.79 8.58 29.67 7.42
43 Bill Conerly Ltd 10.75 9.14 7.08 7.89 8.19 32.30 8.08
44 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd 10.08 7.83 7.75 13.40 10.14 35.80 8.95
45 Jerry Sabins Ltd 29.21 11.04 10.16 20.92 11.44 53.56 13.39
46 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd 23.77 29.85 23.48 28.98 25.00 101.23 25.31
47 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd 20.94 27.56 30.00 30.00 30.00 108.50 27.13
48 Art Nitsche Ltd 20.67 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 110.67 27.67
49 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
50 Bill Johnson Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00



Stage #6: AcceleratorShooter #

Name

C
lass Score 1 Score 2 Score 3 Score 4 Score 5 Total 

Time

Average 
String 
Time

1 Ryan Leonard .22 Opn 2.44 2.38 2.55 2.22 4.94 9.59 2.40
2 Nick Leonard .22 Opn 2.39 2.91 2.90 3.82 2.73 10.93 2.73
3 John McClelland .22 Opn 2.96 2.92 2.66 2.69 4.01 11.23 2.81
4 Alex Clark RFC Opn 2.60 2.88 3.08 4.17 2.78 11.34 2.84
5 Gabor Magony RFC Opn 3.32 2.97 3.24 3.25 2.72 12.18 3.05
6 Dan DiMasi RFC Opn 3.59 2.86 3.05 7.07 3.30 12.80 3.20
7 Chuck Anderson Opn 3.14 2.97 3.64 5.92 3.19 12.94 3.24
8 Fil Johnson RFC Opn 3.29 4.15 3.39 3.32 3.71 13.71 3.43
9 Dan Hooker RFC Opn 3.89 3.31 3.43 3.19 4.14 13.82 3.46
10 Jim Cook RFC Opn 4.09 3.57 3.37 3.25 4.51 14.28 3.57
11 Chuck Anderson Ltd 3.44 3.14 3.67 7.38 4.57 14.82 3.71
12 Shirl Angell .22 Opn 4.61 3.76 3.60 3.61 3.89 14.86 3.72
13 Eric Falkner RFC Opn 3.60 4.66 3.37 3.24 7.15 14.87 3.72
14 Don Oliver .22 Opn 3.58 3.66 3.93 4.28 5.52 15.45 3.86
15 Rich Garr .22 Opn 3.89 3.86 4.17 3.89 4.33 15.81 3.95
16 Dave Browning .22 Ltd 4.35 4.12 3.42 7.40 4.34 16.23 4.06
17 Charlotte Sidman RFC Opn 4.68 4.01 3.93 5.35 3.89 16.51 4.13
18 Mark O'Shea .22 Opn 4.24 4.30 4.53 4.12 4.11 16.77 4.19
19 Sam Lewallen .22 Ltd 3.74 4.35 4.64 4.22 18.11 16.95 4.24
20 Richard Prins RFC Opn 4.55 4.28 3.98 4.61 4.44 17.25 4.31
21 Saba Tehanpesar Ltd 4.41 4.39 3.56 5.55 4.95 17.31 4.33
22 Steve Brown RFC Opn 4.36 5.24 4.29 5.98 3.92 17.81 4.45
23 Tom Angell Opn 4.72 4.49 4.41 4.22 5.30 17.84 4.46
24 Wade Fee PCC Opn 4.82 4.59 4.10 4.39 6.53 17.90 4.48
25 Pete Barnett RFC Opn 6.47 4.48 4.14 3.53 25.79 18.62 4.66
26 Anthony Falkner RFC Opn 4.89 5.48 4.33 7.26 4.23 18.93 4.73
27 Allen Martin .22 Opn 4.84 8.48 4.34 4.78 5.19 19.15 4.79
28 David Lund Ltd 5.20 4.28 5.10 4.90 4.95 19.23 4.81
29 David Ellis .22 Opn 4.19 6.16 5.87 5.17 4.10 19.33 4.83
30 Alex Brown Ltd 6.13 6.10 5.41 5.40 4.56 21.47 5.37
31 Savanna Falkner .22 Opn 5.86 7.10 5.94 5.17 4.71 21.68 5.42
32 Ed Atkinson Ltd 7.38 5.08 13.86 4.90 4.73 22.09 5.52
33 Eyin Senteno RFC Opn 6.28 7.49 6.01 4.90 5.19 22.38 5.60
34 Gabor Magony Ltd 9.44 6.08 5.77 5.64 5.92 23.41 5.85
35 Chuck Clark .22 Opn 9.28 6.87 5.81 4.87 5.92 23.47 5.87
36 Lee Moore .22 Opn 10.32 5.05 5.37 11.75 4.64 25.38 6.35
37 Debbie Falkner .22 Opn 7.35 6.59 5.28 7.89 6.35 25.57 6.39
38 Bill Conerly Ltd 6.04 8.04 6.73 6.53 6.58 25.88 6.47
39 Kristine Hayes Ltd 7.62 8.12 9.76 6.01 5.51 27.26 6.82
40 Robert Hicks .22 Opn 6.59 7.05 7.50 6.62 7.65 27.76 6.94
41 Jeff Gobler Ltd 8.69 7.64 13.38 5.65 6.30 28.28 7.07
42 Sam Bascuti .22 Opn 6.18 6.80 11.70 26.56 5.60 30.28 7.57
43 Karen Hayes .22 Ltd 12.21 7.81 7.88 7.04 8.75 31.48 7.87
44 Dennis Tegtmeyer Ltd 15.24 9.51 9.14 6.13 11.72 36.50 9.13
45 Alexandra Nitsche Ltd 15.57 15.72 7.59 9.93 13.37 46.46 11.62
46 Jerry Sabins Ltd 10.23 25.60 19.26 9.98 8.33 47.80 11.95
47 Ed Atkinson .22 Ltd 6.83 5.65 30.00 6.95 30.00 49.43 12.36
48 Shellie Johnson .22 Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 16.33 106.33 26.58
49 Art Nitsche Ltd 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
50 Bill Johnson Opn 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 120.00 30.00
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